discontinued within ten (10) days unless the undisputed portion of the bill is paid. If bill is still
unpaid after 30 days after the notice is sent, then Company shall proceed to terminate water
service to the premises of such delinquent Customer pursuant to the procedures established by
the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission. Such Customer will not again be supplied except
upon payment of all arrearages, and for the expense incurred.

5. A late payment charge shall be applied to any outstanding bill unpaid (C)
for 20 days after the date of the bill. However, for Residential service supplied by the Company,
if the last day of such period falls on a Saturday, Sunday, bank holiday or other day when the
Company's offices are closed, the late payment charge shall be applied the day after the next
succeeding business day.

Issued: Effective:

Revised Schedule G-1

BUCK HILL WATER CO.

Comparative Statement of Operating Revenues
Twelve Months Ended September 30, 2018 and Pro Forma September 30, 2019 Current and Proposed Rates

09/30/2019 09/30/2019 09/30/2019
Pro Forma Proposed Proposed

09/30/2018 Pro Forma Adjusted Base Rate Adjusted
Description Per Books Adjustments * Total Increase Total

(1 ) (2) (3) (4) (5)

Operating Revenues
Residential $ 239,318 $ 4 $ 239,322 $ 80,175 $ 319,497
Commercial 68 ,591 2,480 71 ,071 23,810 94,881

Total Operating Revenues $ 307,909 $ 2,484 $ 310,393 $ 103,985 $ 414,378
Late Payment Charges 1,701 1,701 1,701
Total Customer Revenues $ 309,610 $ 2,484 $ 312,094 $ 103,985 $ 416,079

Other Revenues:
Rental Income 77 ,341 77,341 77,341
Miscellaneous 2,160 2, 160 2,160
Total Operating Revenues $ 389,11 1 $ 2,484 $ 391,595 $ 103,985 $ 495,580

*Refer to Schedules H-1 ,H-2, and Supporting Schedule 1-1 regarding adjustments.